

Director Lisa Werner Werner@co.somerset.nj.us CART Director Sherri A. Lynn LynnS@co.somerset.nj.us

COUNTY OF SOMERSET DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH & SAFETY

OFFICE OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT Somerset County CART

County Animal Response Team

P.O. Box 3000 • Somerville, New Jersey 08876 (908) 725-5070 • Fax (908) 725-5077 www.co.somerset.nj.us/cart animalresponseteam@co.somerset.nj.us



CART Deputy Director CINDY O'CONNOR

CART Deputy Director NICOLE RONDON

CART Deputy Director STEVE MILHOLICS

Somerset CART Membership Requirements

- Reside or work in Somerset County or Volunteer with an organization or agency located in Somerset County that has a partnership with the Somerset County OEM CART program.
- Minimum age: 18 years old.
- Be recommended by the CART Director.
- Successfully complete the application process.
- Successfully complete a criminal background check.
- Have a valid CPR/First Aid card.
- Possession of a valid Driver's license is desired, but not required.
- Fully review, complete training in, and abide by the policy guidelines contained in the Somerset County CART Standard Operating Procedures (SOP).
- Participate in regularly in monthly meetings.
- Participate in a minimum of twenty (20) hours per calendar year in any combination of the following: monthly meetings, training, outreach events and/or deployments.
- At a minimum, complete the following FEMA online courses:
 IS-100 Introduction to Incident Command System
 IS-700 National Incident Management System (NIMS) An Introduction
 They can be found at this link https://training.fema.gov/nims/